
Municipality of Princeton 

Municipal Building 

400 Witherspoon Street   

Princeton, NJ 08540-3496 

Department of Community Development      ROBERT V. KISER, P.E.  

Office of the Engineer  Director of Engineering 

Telephone (609)921-7077                
Fax:         (609) 688-2026          

 
IMPROVEMENT OF BANK STREET 

NEIGHBORHOOD MEETING AGENDA 
MAY 17, 2016 – 7:30 pm 

 
1. Welcoming Remarks and Introductions    Liz Lempert, Mayor 

 
2. General Improvements Overview      Deanna Stockton, P.E. 
 

 Water main and services replacement by New Jersey American Water Company in 
conjunction with the municipality’s project 

 Sanitary sewer main and laterals replacement  

 Storm sewer piping and inlet repairs where necessary 

 Replacement of concrete curbing 

 Replacement of sidewalks 

 Reconstruction of the roadway pavement 

 Removal and replacement of existing trees 
 

3. Cable / Electric / Telephone Utilities Replacement Underground Deanna Stockton, P.E.  
         / Robert Kiser, P.E. 

 Estimated total cost = $1.94 million 
  

PSE&G Electric $845,000 

Verizon $715,000 

Comcast $345,000 

Suneyses $35,000 

Total $1,940,000 

Estimated Connection Cost Per Property $5,000 

    

 Assessable to benefitted properties for a maximum 20-year term, with interest 
 

4. Possible Schedules    Deanna Stockton, P.E.  
         / Robert Kiser, P.E. 

 New Jersey American Water construction schedule 

 Schedule for general improvements 

 Schedule for general Improvements plus CET utilities replacement 
 

5. Adjournment 
 

Thank you for attending!  Please see the reverse for important contact information.  



 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

  

IMPORTANT CONTACT INFORMATION 
 

Princeton Mayor Liz Lempert ................................................. llempert@princetonnj.gov, (609) 924 -5176 
 

Princeton Webpage ........................................................................................ http://www.princetonnj.gov 
 

Princeton Engineering Department ...................................................................................... (609) 921-7077 
Robert Kiser, P.E., Director of Engineering ................................................. rkiser@princetonnj.gov 
Deanna Stockton, P.E., Assistant Municipal Engineer ......................... dstockton@princetonnj.gov 
Alina Ferreira, P.E., Construction Engineer ........................................... aferreira@princetonnj.gov 
Engineering Webpage .................................. http://www.princetonnj.gov/engineering/index.html 

 
Princeton Historic Preservation Office ................................................................................. (609) 921-7077 

Elizabeth Kim Schulman ................................................................... ekim@princetonnj.gov, x 1289 
 

Princeton Police Department ............................................................................................... (609) 921-2100 
Emergency ...................................................................................................................................911 
Lt. Robert Toole ............................................................................. rtoole@princetonnj.gov, x 1873 
Sgt. Thomas Murray III, Traffic Safety Officer............................. tmurray@princetonnj.gov, x 1879 

 
Princeton Sewer Operating Committee ............................................................................... (609) 497-7639 

Robert Hough, P.E., Director of Infrastructure and Operations ............... rhough@princetonnj.gov 
Tom Hughes, Superintendent ................................................................. thughes@princetonnj.gov 

 
Princeton Public Works ......................................................................................................... (609) 688-2566 

Lorraine Konopka, Municipal Arborist ...................................... lkonopka@princetonnj.gov, x 7666 
 

Access Princeton .........................................................(609) 924-4141, accessprinceton@princetonnj.gov, 
 ............................................................................................................. http://seeclickfix.com/princeton_nj 

 
Nixle .................................................................................................................................... http://nixle.com 

 
New Jersey American Water Company ................................................................................ (800) 272-1325 
Public Service Electric and Gas ............................................................................................. (800) 436-7734 
Verizon (Telephone) ............................................................................................................. (800) 837-4966 
Comcast Cable ...................................................................................................................... (800) 266-2278 
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